CANCELLED

RATE

Customer: Various

Expiration: See "Special Conditions"

Point of Delivery:

August 1, 2018

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

At connection along Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company's well connection and gathering system in Eastern Kentucky included in Peoples Gas KY LLC's service area.

Rate:

Customer Service Charge: \$7.50

The minimum monthly bill shall be \$7.50.

*The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per Mcf determined in accordance with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as set forth on Sheets No. 4 and 5 of this tariff.

The following adjustment shall be made to the above rates:

(1) Customer bills may also include gross receipts license taxes as authorized under the Kentucky Education Reform Act of 1990.

Gas delivered pursuant to this tariff is from pipelines owned and operated by Peoples Gas KY LLC's supplier and all gas sold hereunder is made available by said supplier. Other than the meter, service tap, saddle and first service shut off valve, which shall be owned and maintained by Peoples Gas KY LLC, all other approved equipment and material required for service under this tariff shall be furnished, installed, and maintained by the customer at the customer's expense and shall remain the customer's property. At the customer's option, Peoples Gas KY LLC will furnish and install this other equipment, but this other equipment shall be paid for, owned and maintained by the customer. Such other equipment shall include, but is not limited to, the line from the service tap to the point of use, gas regulation equipment, and desiccant tanks or other moisture control equipment as approved and required by Peoples Gas KY LLC. Peoples Gas KY LLC shall have the right to abandon gas service to any customer served from any line which is no longer operated by its supplier for any reason whatsoever. All gas sold and delivered under this Tariff shall be delivered at the varying pressures of Peoples Gas KY LLC's supplier's pipeline, and it shall be the responsibility of the customer to supply, maintain, and operate the necessary regulator and related equipment for the customer's use.

(I) Indicates Increase.

ISSUED: March 31, 2018 EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2018

Filed in compliance with the Commission's Order at Case No. 2018-00109 extered April 12, 2018.

Issued By:
Carol Scanlon

Manager, Rates and Regulatory Affairs

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

Twen R. Punsor

EFFECTIVE

5/1/2018

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)